
Final Route Designation - 58 State Forests
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Source:  MN DNR, Parks & Trails, Jan. 2009.  Some county-administered routes are included in the route inventory and designation totals.  Shared  trail alignments also result in overlap 
and double-counting of some reported mileage totals.  Data may not total due to rounding.   
 

Forest Road & Trail Designation Mileage Totals 
for All 58 State Forests & Scattered State Forest Lands 

Route Designation State Forest Land  (miles) 

Total Inventoried Routes  12,132 

System Forest Road 1,086 

Min. Maintenance Forest Road 1,293 

Non-designated Routes 

    Proactive Closures 

    In closed forests 

    In limited forests 

    In managed forests  (forest access routes) 

 

491 

177 

2,714 

2,611 

5,993 

ATV / OHM Trail 776 

ATV-Only Trail 55 

OHM-Only  (Single-Track Trail) 143 

ORV-Only Trail 0 

OHV Trail (ATV+OHM+ORV) 27 

Non-motorized Trails  827 

 
All58-Actual.doc  16 Apr 09 


